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Communication and Dynamics
of Plant Cell Compartments

Date

10 Apr

17 Apr

24 Apr &
1 May

8 May

15 May

22 May

29 May

5Jun

12 Jun

19 Jun

25 Jun
(Tuesday!)

28 Aug

Seminar

Presenter

David Gorg

Sandra Schiiler

No RTG seminar

Ranjit Baral

No RTG seminar

Vera Wagner

Chaima Guizani

Bettina Hause
Ingo Heilmann
Martin Schattat

Max Jonas Paulmann

No RTG seminar

10 Apr 2024 — 28 Aug 2024

// Wednesdays 4 pm

Title / Project Location *

Role and function of Pi deprivation induced ER stress-
mediated autophagy in Arabidopsis root tips (P04A)

Alternative mRNA isoforms generated in the nucleus as a
source for organellar adaptation to stress (P13)

Interplay of plastids and peroxisomes in jasmonate
biosynthesis (P02)

Leopoldina,
9th Leibniz Plant Biochemistry Symposium 2024 (13-14 May)  Jagerberg 1
06108 Halle (Saale)

Lipid-cytoskeleton interactions during stress-induced
ER-plasma membrane contacts (P01)

Stromule-mediated plastid-nucleus interactions (P03)

Lecture: “Optimization of microscopic imaging and
analyses”

Intercompartmental signaling of external phosphate
status (P04)
IPB,

Plant Science Student Conference PSSC 2024 (17-20 Jun) Weinberg 3
06120 Halle (Saale)

General Assembly Meeting

Oriana Mariani

Summer break 26 Jun —22 Aug 2024

Calcium as a regulator of organellar interactions (P06)

*If not differentially mentioned: Lecture hall Greenhouse Biologicum, Weinbergweg 10
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