

## **Seminar**

10 Apr 2024 – 28 Aug 2024 // Wednesdays 4 pm

Date	Presenter	Title / Project	Location *
10 Apr	David Görg	Role and function of Pi deprivation induced ER stress- mediated autophagy in Arabidopsis root tips (P04A)	
17 Apr	Sandra Schüler	Alternative mRNA isoforms generated in the nucleus as a source for organellar adaptation to stress (P13)	
24 Apr & 1 May	No RTG seminar		
8 May	Ranjit Baral	Interplay of plastids and peroxisomes in jasmonate biosynthesis (P02)	
15 May	No RTG seminar	9th Leibniz Plant Biochemistry Symposium 2024 (13-14 May)	Leopoldina, Jägerberg 1 06108 Halle (Saale)
22 May	Vera Wagner	Lipid-cytoskeleton interactions during stress-induced ER-plasma membrane contacts (P01)	
29 May	Chaima Guizani	Stromule-mediated plastid-nucleus interactions (P03)	
5 Jun	Bettina Hause Ingo Heilmann Martin Schattat	Lecture: "Optimization of microscopic imaging and analyses"	
12 Jun	Max Jonas Paulmann	Intercompartmental signaling of external phosphate status (P04)	
19 Jun	No RTG seminar	Plant Science Student Conference PSSC 2024 (17-20 Jun)	IPB, Weinberg 3 06120 Halle (Saale)
25 Jun (Tuesday!)	General Assembly Mee	eting	
		Summer break 26 Jun – 22 Aug 2024	
28 Aug	Oriana Mariani	Calcium as a regulator of organellar interactions (P06)	







<sup>\*</sup> If not differentially mentioned: Lecture hall Greenhouse Biologicum, Weinbergweg 10